S Srinivas

Project Director, RSETIRural Self Employment Training Institute Project

Empowering Rural Entrepreneurship...

NIRD/RSETI/MoRD Dated.20.2.2018

Sub: Release of infrastructure funds to RSETIs

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, we have submitted the proposals to MoRD for release of first & second instalments. The details are as follows:

Pending for release of Second instalments

Sl	Name of the RSETIs	UC in	Pending	Remarks
No.		lakhs	since	
1	PNB RSETI Lakhisarai, Bihar	64.08	23.3.2016	Funds received earlier
2	PNB RSETI Sirsa, Haryana	55.83	23.3.2016	and adjusted to some
3	PNB RSETI Yamunanagar, Haryana	58.79	23.3.2016	other RSETIs
4	PNB RSETI Jajjar, Haryana	57.12	23.3.2016	
5	PNB RSETI Mohali, Punjab	48.95	23.3.2016	

Yours faithfully,

S Srinivas PD RSETI i/c

The Director, Rural Skills Division (DDU-GKY & RSETI), Ministry of Rural Development, 124, Janapath, 3rd floor, Thapar House, New Delhi – 110 003